TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM675647 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment by Declaration

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900638638

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Home Products LLC		08/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Louver Shop Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	1215 Palmour Drive		
City:	Gainesville		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30501		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2914201	THE LOUVER SHOP
Registration Number:	3089779	THE LOUVER SHOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 243782

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine B. Hunt

SIGNATURE: /Elaine B. Hunt/

DATE SIGNED: 09/21/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=revised dec of assignment louver shop#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0769

900644504

source=revised dec of assignment louver shop#page2.tif
source=revised dec of assignment louver shop#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0770

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND VERIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP OF REGISTRATION

I, William R. Casement, the undersigned officer of The Louver Shop Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 1215 Palmour Drive, Gainesville, GA 30501, declare that:

- I am an officer of The Louver Shop Holdings, LLC ("Louver Shop"), and I
 am involved in the everyday business of Louver Shop and have first-hand
 knowledge of the truth of the statements made in this Declaration; and
- 2) On August 9, 2019, Louver Shop entered into an Assignment and Assumption Agreement with American Home Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company in which American Home Products LLC did assign and intend to assign all its right, title and interest in certain assets, including the U.S. Trademark Registrations shown on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks; and
- The Assignment and Assumption Agreement did not include a specific recitation of the Trademarks for recordation purposes; and
- 4) Effective August 9, 2019, American Home Products, LLC was dissolved and is no longer an active entity, and could not execute a new Assignment Agreement;
- 5) Therefore, The Louver Shop Holdings LLC hereby respectfully submits the above information to establish that The Louver Shop Holdings LLC is the correct and current owner of the above-identified Trademarks in the United States.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registrations, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

LEGAL01/13526805v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0771

	The Louver Shop Holdings, TLC By: William R. Casesmerst Title: CFO
STATE OF Songial () COUNTY OF Hall ()	
<u>NOTARIA</u>	<u>L CERTIFICATE</u>
iability company, and that said writing w	, 2021, before me personally appeared to me known to be the Louver Shop Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited was signed by him/her on behalf of The Louver y given, and that said writing is the act and deed
of The Louver Shop Holdings, LLC. Like Emila Notary Public My Commission expires: OCF 28, 36 [Seal]	<u> </u>
CEORGIA)	

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Daio	
THE LOUVER SHOP	2,914,201	12/28/2004	
THE LOUVER SHOP & Design	3,089,779	05/09/2006	ì

RECORDED: 08/23/2021